
 
Coroner ME Hassell 
HM Senior Coroner 
Inner North London 

 

St Pancras Coroner’s Court 
 

All dates and times are provisional and subject to change. 
 

Thursday 14 November   
 

  

Friday 15 November  10am 
2pm 

Himatlal RAJA, 76yrs 
Christopher NICKERSON, 
80yrs 
 

RFH 
UCLH 

Monday 18 November 
 

10am 
2pm 

Aaron KUMAR, 41yrs 
Kieran SMITH – PIR 
 

N7 

Tuesday 19 November 
 

   

Wednesday 20 November  10am Bella Susan HALE-O’NIELL, 
3yrs 
 

UCLH 

Thursday 21 November  
 

10am 
2pm 
 

Kais DUKES, 43yrs 
Stephen WHITTAM, 64yrs 

 
N4 

Friday 22 November  10am Greg COLEMAN, 44yrs 
Catherine ALDRIDGE, 74yrs 
 

TS21 
RFH 

Monday 25 November  10am Terry BULL, 45yrs 
 

W1T 

Tuesday 26 November  10am 
2pm 

Charlotte DAVIES, 21yrs 
Asad KHAN, 54yrs 
 

Whittington 
UCLH 

Wednesday 27 November  10am Manuela GLAZEBROOK, 
57yrs 
 
 

NW1 

Friday 29 November  10am  
2pm 

Nina EVANS, 87yrs 
Patrick VILES, 28yrs 
 

N5 
NW6 

Monday 2 December 10am Nonie ATSHIKI, 35yrs 
 

WC2H 

Tuesday 3 December 10am 
2pm 

Luis GOMEZ TORRES, 
56yrs 
Barry BRYAN, 64yrs 
 

NW4 
RFH 

Wednesday 4 December  10am Pascal DRAKE, 56yrs N1 



 2pm Glenda DUNSTER, 66yrs 
 

UCLH 

Thursday 5 November 10am Teresa MCMAHON, 43yrs M38 

Friday 6 December  10am 
12noon 
2pm 

Janai LIONEL, 5yrs 
Jafar HEDARY, 47yrs 
John TOMPKINS, 73yrs 
 

GOSH 
NW5 
RFH 

Monday 9 December 10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 
 

NW5 

Tuesday 10 December 10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 
 

NW5 

Wednesday 11 December 10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 
 

NW5 

Thursday 12 December  10am Joseph FORBES BLACK, 
39yrs 
 

NW5 

Friday 13 December  10am 
2pm 

Alma NEJAT, 83yrs 
Darmalingum 
PALANYANDI,74yrs 
 

Whittington  
 
UCLH 

                  10am Rita BURNE, 92yrs - PIR Whittington  
 

Tuesday 17 December  10am 
2pm 
 

Carl EASTMAN, 96yrs 
Erica BLOCH, 78yrs 

RFH 
RFH 

Wednesday 18 December  10am Ali Abi BOUGOFFA, 19yrs 
 

NW6 

Thursday 19 December  10am 
2pm 

Sarala NAIR, 93yrs 
Nicole RAE, 51yrs 
 

RFH 
NW1 

Friday 20 December  10am 
2pm 

Sheila WEXLER, 87yrs 
Amy BROWNE, 42yrs 
 

NW3 
N1 

Monday 23 December  10am 
2pm 

Susan SEATON, 61yrs 
Ruth GOLDSTEIN, 78yrs 
 

EC1V 
Whittington  

Friday 27 December  10am 
2pm 

Mohammed NAIME, 72yrs 
Nicola BENNETT, 68yrs 
 

RFH 
RFH 

Tuesday 31 December  10am 
2pm 

Bahram SALMANPOUR, 
74yrs 
Najim MIAH, 23yrs 
 

NW1 
UCLH 

Wednesday, 1 January 
  

   

Thursday, 2 January  
 

   

Friday, 3 January  
 

10am 
2pm 
 

David ANFAM, 69yrs 
Max CHANDLER-
GOODWIN, 37yrs 
 

 
NW2 



Monday, 6 January  
  

10am Duncan HOLLOWAY, 36yrs NW5 

Tuesday, 7 January  
 

10am 
 
 

Attila SIMON, 55yrs 
 

NW5 

Wednesday, 8 January 
  

   

Thursday, 9 January     

Friday, 10 January  
 

10am 
2pm 

David NOEL, 60yrs  
David JORDAN, 79yrs 
 

RFH 

Monday, 13 January  
  

10am Jannat ABBKER, 0days UCLH 

Tuesday, 14 January  
 

10am 
2pm 

Qianzhi SANG, 21yrs 
Michael STERLE-CONTALA, 
38yrs 
 

NW1 
N5 

Wednesday, 15 January 
  

10am 
2pm 

Carly RICHARDSON, 43yrs 
Zaahir MIAH, 30yrs 
 

RFH 
E14 

Thursday, 16 January  
 

10am Finlay ROBERTS, 2yrs Whittington  

Friday, 17 January  
 

10am 
12.30pm 
2pm 
 

Alfie LYDON, 1 week 
Richard HIORNS, 58yrs 
Talal HASAN, 53yrs 

GOSH 
N19 
UCLH 

Monday, 20 January  
  

10am Mirella CARRERAS 
FERNANDEZ, 56yrs 
 

NW1 

Tuesday, 21 January  
 

10am 
2pm 

Elvana LYNCH, 28yrs 
Fatma HALIL, 88yrs 
 

RFH 
N1 

Wednesday, 22 January 
  

10am Michael MOGAJI, 70yrs NW1 

Thursday, 23 January  
 

   

Friday, 24 January  
 

10am Nicholas J’DOUROU, 46 N19 

Monday, 25 January  
  

10am 
2pm 

Surendra JOSHI, 70yrs 
Minica SARAMAGO, 45yrs 
 

RFH 
UCLH 

Tuesday, 28 January  
 

10am 
 
2pm 

Muhammadadam 
MALIK,2yrs 
Stephen FETCHER, 69yrs 

GOSH 
 
WC1N 
 

Wednesday, 29 January 
  

10am 
2pm 

John GOODMAN, 77yrs 
Maid HAJRIC, 39yrs 
 

UCLH 
E5 

Thursday, 30 January  
 

10am 
2pm 

Lily CLAYTON, 22yrs 
Barry O’SULLIVAN, 49yrs 
 

WC1E 
UCLH 

Friday, 31 January  
 

10am 
2pm 

Alex SUSILUOTO, 31yrs 
Sharon HOPKINS, 54yrs 
 

E8 
RFH 



 


